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%^$"^^ Rajiv Gandhi University of Health Sciences, Karnataka 
'•^-- 4'*' 'T ' Block, Jayanagar, Bangalore - 560 041 

Ref: RGUHS/ADM/PB B.Sc(N)/NF155/2015-2016 Date: 11-04-2016 

To, 

The Principal, 
Manasa College of Nursing, 
Malur - Hosur Road, 
Near Govt. Junior College, 
Malur - 563 130. 

Sir/Madam, 

Sub: **Adinl8slon Approval** 

Ref: Your letter Dated: 31 /10 /2015 

Please find here in the enclosed approved admission list of PB B.Sc Nursing 

students for the year 2015-2016. The total number of admissions approved is 

29(Twenty Nine) only. The total number of admissions not approved is 01 (One 

only). 

Further, you are informed to collect all original documents of the 

students concerned 2015-2016 within fortnight or at the earliest. If the 

documents are not collected within the stipulated time, University is not 

responsible for any misplacement of the records. 

Yours faithfully, 

REGISTRAR 

Copy to: 

1. ^g i s t r a r (Evaluation), RGUHS, Bangalore. 
System Analyst, to host in RGUHS Website, 



"JSJTi -^ 

Rajiv Gandhi University of Health Sciences, Kamataka 
4th 'T' Block, Jayanagar, Bangalore - 560 041 

Approved List for the Academic Year 2015-16 

Date: 11-04-2016 
Faculty: Nursing 

College : NF155 Manasa College of Nursing,Malur 

Ref: 

No. of Govt. Sanctioned Seats : 60 
No. of Admissions Approved : 29 

Course : PB BSc Nursing 

SLNo. 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

g 

9 

10 

11 

Name of the Candidate 

ANJU RAMANAN 

ANUPRIYA ABRAHAM 

CHINCHU JOHN 

DEEPA BABY 

DINU. K. BALAN 

ELCY. A. VARGHESE 

FEBY JOSEPH 

JERRY JACOB 

JESMY JOSEPH 

JINCY JACOB 

KAVTTHA. L. A 

Register 
Number 
15V6936 

15V6937 

15V6938 

15V6939 

15V6940 

15V6941 

15V6942 

15V6943 

15V6944 

15V6945 

15V6946 



SLNo. 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

-
Name of the Candidate 

LINCY.T. THOMAS 

NIMMY JOHN 

NISSA.T.S 

NTTHYA NELSON 

PRAJEESHA. N. P 

PRAMOD. P 

PRAVEEN. P 

PRINCY. P. MARKOSE 

RAJANI ANNA MATHEW 

REMYA. T. R 

SANGEETHA MICHAEL 

SHEEJA. C. R 

SUIVARGHESE 

SUMA. K. THOMAS 

SWAPNA PEETAMBARAN 

TMY. T. THOMAS 

TINCY JOSE 

TINTU BABY 

Nurne nf the Sttudente whoRe AHmiKRinn is not Annmved 

1 

2 

ANEESHA. P. A 

ANIAMMA DAVID 

Register 
Number 
15V6947 

15V6948 

15V6949 

15V6950 

15V6951 

15V6952 

15V6953 

15V6954 

15V6955 

15V6956 

15V6957 

15V6958 

15V6959 

15V6960 

15V6961 

15V6962 

15V6963 

15V6964 

Exceeding 
Intake 

Exceeding 
Intake 



SLNo. 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

Name of the Candidate 

ANJU.P. MAN! 

ASWATHY GOPALAN 

ATHIRA KRISHNA. S 

AYONA CHACKO 

DEEP A. U 

HELEN ABRAHAM 

JUOMON. V. J 

LIBI. T. KOSHY 

MANJIMA. M.C 

MEREENA BABY 

MERLIN. T. SHEBU 

NEETHU DANIEL 

NISY.V. NELSON 

PRINCY MARIAM ABRAHAM 

PRINCY MARIAM SUNNY 

Register 
Number 
Exceeding 
Intake 

Exceeding 
Intake 

Exceeding 
Intake 

Exceeding 
Intake 

Exceeding 
Intake 

Exceeding 
Intake 

Exceeding 
Intake 

Exceeding 
Intake 

Exceeding 
Intake 

Exceeding 
Intake 

Exceeding 
Make 

Exceeding 
Intake 

Exceeding 
Intake 

Exceeding 
Intake 

Exceeding 
Intake 



SLNo. 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

Name of the Candidate 

PRIYA. S 

RAJANIRAJAN 

RASEEJA. E. JAMAL 

REMYA RAVI^fDRAN 

RENUMOLE. K. K 

RESHMA RAJU 

RESHMA. P 

SHUMOL JOY 

SHDSfTIL PAUL 

SILPARANI. K. MATHEW 

SONU PAPPACHAN 

SOUMYA. V. S 

SUMITHRA .S. NAIR 

VINITHA KUMARI. V. R 

Register 
Number 
Exceeding 
Intake 

Exceeding 
Intake 

Exceeding 
Intake 

Exceeding 
Intake 

Exceeding 
Intake 

Exceeding 
Intake 

Exceeding 
Intake 

Exceeding 
Intake 

Exceeding 
Intake 

Exceeding 
Intake 

Exceeding 
Intake 

Exceeding 
Intake 

EC Not 
Submitted 

Exceeding 
Intake 

Hence You are hereby directed to discharge the above mentioned candidates 
whose admissions are not approved and submit the complianc^report^t'cHlie 

^a^ .t̂ â  



SLNo. Name of the Candidate 
Register 
Number 

university within a week from the date of this letter. If no report is received it 
shall be presumed that the directions are complied with. No correspondence in 
this regard will be entertained. For any violation, the Principal will be solely 
held responsible. 

REGISTRAR 
Rajiv Gandhi University of Health Sciences, Karaataka 

### End of the Report ### 


