

ರಾಜೀವ್ ಗಾಂಧಿ ಆರೋಗ್ಯ ವಿಜ್ಞಾನಗಳ ವಿಶ್ವವಿದ್ಯಾಲಯ, ಕರ್ನಾಟಕ,

4ನೇ ಬ್ಲಾಕ್, ಜಯನಗರ, ಬೆಂಗಳೂರು - 560 041

Rajiv Gandhi University of Health Sciences, Karnataka 4th 'T' Block, Jayanagar, Bangalore – 560 041

Ref: RGUHS/ADM/PB B.Sc(N)/NF155/2015-2016

Date: 11-04-2016

To,

The Principal,
Manasa College of Nursing,
Malur - Hosur Road,
Near Govt. Junior College,
Malur - 563 130.

Sir/Madam,

Sub: "Admission Approval"

Ref: Your letter Dated: 31/10/2015

Please find here in the enclosed approved admission list of PB B.Sc Nursing students for the year 2015-2016. The total number of admissions approved is **29(Twenty Nine)** only. The total number of admissions not approved is 01 (One only).

Further, you are informed to collect all original documents of the students concerned 2015-2016 within fortnight or at the earliest. If the documents are not collected within the stipulated time, University is not responsible for any misplacement of the records.

Yours faithfully

REGISTRAR

Copy to:

1. Registrar (Evaluation), RGUHS, Bangalore.

2. System Analyst, to host in RGUHS Website.



Rajiv Gandhi University of Health Sciences, Karnataka 4th 'T' Block, Jayanagar, Bangalore - 560 041

Approved List for the Academic Year 2015-16

Date: 11-04-2016

Faculty: Nursing

College: NF155 Manasa College of Nursing, Malur

Ref:

No. of Govt. Sanctioned Seats: 60 No. of Admissions Approved: 29

Course: PB BSc Nursing

Sl.No.	Name of the Candidate	Register Number
1	ANJU RAMANAN	15V6936
2	ANUPRIYA ABRAHAM	15V6937
3	CHINCHU JOHN	15V6938
4	DEEPA BABY	15V6939
5	DINU. K. BALAN	15V6940
6	ELCY, A. VARGHESE	15V6941
7	FEBY JOSEPH	15V6942
8	JERRY JACOB	15V6943
9	JESMY JOSEPH	15V6944
10	ЛИСУ ЈАСОВ	15V6945
11	KAVITHA L. A	15V6946

SLNo.	Name of the Candidate	Register Number
12	LINCY.T. THOMAS	15V6947
13	NIMMY JOHN	15V6948
14	NISSA.T.S	15V6949
15	NITHYA NELSON	15V6950
16	PRAJEESHA. N. P	15V6951
17	PRAMOD. P	15V6952
18	PRAVEEN. P	15V6953
19	PRINCY. P. MARKOSE	15V6954
20	RAJANI ANNA MATHEW	15V6955
21	REMYA. T. R	15V6956
22	SANGEETHA MICHAEL	15V6957
23	SHEEJA. C. R	15V6958
24	SIJI VARGHESE	15V6959
25	SUMA. K. THOMAS	15V6960
26	SWAPNA PEETAMBARAN	15V6961
27	TIMY. T. THOMAS	15V6962
28	TINCY JOSE	15V6963
29	TINTU BABY	15V6964
Name of	the Students whose Admission is not Approve	ed
t	ANEESHA. P. A	Exceeding Intake
2	ANIAMMA DAVID	Exceeding Intake

SLNo.	Name of the Candidate	Register Number
3	ANJU.P. MANI	Exceeding Intake
4	ASWATHY GOPALAN	Exceeding Intake
5	ATHIRA KRISHNA. S	Exceeding Intake
6	AYONA CHACKO	Exceeding Intake
7	DEEPA. U	Exceeding Intake
8	HELEN ABRAHAM	Exceeding Intake
9	JJOMON. V. J	Exceeding Intake
10	LIBI. T. KOSHY	Exceeding Intake
11	маллма. м.с	Exceeding Intake
12	MEREENA BABY	Exceeding Intake
13	MERLIN. T. SHIBU	Exceeding Intake
14	NEETHU DANIEL	Exceeding Intake
15	NISY.V. NELSON	Exceeding Intake
16	PRINCY MARIAM ABRAHAM	Exceeding Intake
17	PRINCY MARIAM SUNNY	Exceeding Intake

Sl.No.	Name of the Candidate	Register Number
18	PRIYA. S	Exceeding Intake
19	RAJANI RAJAN	Exceeding Intake
20	RASEEJA. E. JAMAL	Exceeding Intake
21	REMYA RAVINDRAN	Exceeding Intake
22	RENUMOLE. K. K	Exceeding Intake
23	RESHMA RAJU	Exceeding Intake
24	RESHMA. P	Exceeding Intake
25	SHUIMOL JOY	Exceeding Intake
26	SHINTIL PAUL	Exceeding Intake
27	SILPARANI. K. MATHEW	Exceeding Intake
28	SONU PAPPACHAN	Exceeding Intake
29	SOUMYA. V. S	Exceeding Intake
30	SUMITHRA .S. NAIR	EC Not Submitted
31	VINITHA KUMARI. V. R	Exceeding Intake

Hence You are hereby directed to discharge the above mentioned candidates whose admissions are not approved and submit the compliance report to the

REGISTRAR
Regiv Gandhi University of
Health Sciences
Health Sciences
Bangalore-560041

Sl.No.	Name of the Candidate	Register Number			
university within a week from the date of this letter. If no report is received it shall be presumed that the directions are complied with. No correspondence in this regard will be entertained. For any violation, the Principal will be solely held responsible.					
REGISTRAR Rajiv Gandhi University of Health Sciences, Karnataka					
	### End of the Report ##	#			